

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

State: CO
County: MONTEZUMA
MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA, LAKEWOOD, CO
By: LORELL K. DUTEIL
Date: 03/13/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

SCHEDULE C AWARDED

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kirkland Construction LLLP 2101 Main Street (PO Box 580) Rye, CO 81069	10,432,931.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,876,075.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	ALL	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		875,000.00	875,000.00
15210-3000	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	913	435.00	397,155.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	63,910.00
15215-3000	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	7	2,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,200.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	ALL	400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230,000.00	230,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	425	6.00	2,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,125.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	60	15.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	720.00
15706-0400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	8	500.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,570.00	3,140.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2300	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	141	100.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	17,625.00
20302-0400	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	8300	3.00	24,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	16,600.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1200	7.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,600.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	20	10.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	700.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	370	3.00	1,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	555.00
20430-1000	LNFT	SHOULDER, EXCAVATION			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	8300	4.00	33,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	12,450.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	100	20.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING , WETHERILL MESA ROAD			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	48100	3.00	144,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	72,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING , CHAPIN MESA ROAD			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	3510	9.00	31,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	17,550.00
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING , WETHERILL MESA ROAD			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	22900	7.00	160,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	114,500.00
30306-3000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	164300	5.00	821,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	575,050.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	2400	31.00	74,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	84,000.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	16000	125.00	2,000,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,000,000.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	170	200.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	51,000.00
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	8000	115.00	920,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640,000.00
40910-0800	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2C , GRADING B			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	168600	3.25	547,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.15	193,890.00
40910-0800	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2C , GRADING D			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	168600	3.75	632,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.15	193,890.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	80	450.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	32,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40940-0700	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE HFMS-2P OR CMS-2P			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	700	500.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	280,000.00
41101-0000	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	200	550.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	80,000.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1200	20.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	36,000.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	120	450.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	48,000.00
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	82000	5.00	410,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	164,000.00
41301-0900	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	15000	5.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	60,000.00
41801-5000	SQYD	FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE COURSE, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	71000	8.00	568,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	497,000.00
41804-1000	TON	ASPHALT BINDER AC-10			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	930	600.00	558,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		430.00	399,900.00
41805-0000	TON	MINERAL FILLER (CLASS C FLY ASH)			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1500	102.00	153,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	375,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	240	100.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		255.00	61,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT , ASPHALT COATED			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	9	750.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	5,400.00
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60409-0200	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE B			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60901-0200	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 4-INCH DEPTH , COLORED (GLUE-DOWN)			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	462	18.00	8,316.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	20,790.00
60902-1000	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH , COLORED			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	100	35.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
61108-1000	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	39	500.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	19,500.00
61701-2000	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1350	35.00	47,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	27,000.00
61702-0300	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-BAT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	13	3,000.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	32,500.00
62201-0150	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	40	100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00
62201-0350	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	150	200.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
62201-0950	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	40	200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
62201-2750	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	40	200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	7,000.00
62301-0000	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	80	60.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,200.00
62302-1000	HOURL	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	20	200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	3,500.00
62302-1100	HOURL	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	80	200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	24,000.00
62401-0100	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	60	3.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,200.00
62510-2000	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,850.00	24,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901-0800	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		4600	4.50	20,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	9,200.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		84	225.00	18,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	42,000.00
63305-1700	LNFT	POSTS, WOOD, 4-INCH X 4-INCH			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		8	75.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	200.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		60	50.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	3,900.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		8	200.00	1,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	3,200.00
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		1500	38.00	57,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	75,000.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		75	10.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	900.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		75	40.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	3,750.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		8	60.00	480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	680.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Kirkland Construction LLLP		2	7,000.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/13/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(8) 200(1)

Project Name: CHAPIN MESA ROAD & WETHERILL MESA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	50	10.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,250.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	2500	5.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,500.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	430	10.00	4,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,300.00
63505-1000	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	15	2,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	30,000.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	3500	30.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	105,000.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	750	50.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	45,000.00
63510-0100	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	36	2,500.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	45,000.00
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	400	30.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,800.00
63621-1000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX , ADJUST TO GRADE			
		Kirkland Construction LLLP	11	500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,500.00

Bid Schedule B Alternative Bid

Item 15401-0000, Contractor Testing,
Using Government Furnished Field
Laboratory

\$385,000.00